
SUBDIVISION REPORT - 

CONCEPT/DEVELOPMENT PLAN

SUBDIVISION: ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SUBDIVISION

APPLICANT/DEVELOPER:

TAX IDENTIFICATION:

NUMBER OF LOTS: 37

ZONING: PR (Planned Residential) up to 5 du/ac

None

62   166, 16601

REQUIRED:

EXISTING LAND USE: Agriculture/Forestry/Vacant Land

SURROUNDING LAND North: Commercial, agriculture/forestry/vacant, single family residential, rural 
residential - CB (Business and Manufacturing)
South: Rural residential, agriculture/forestry/vacant - A (Agricultural)
East: Agriculture/forestry/vacant - A (Agricultural), PR (Planned Residential) 
up to 5 du/ac
West: Agriculture/forestry/vacant - A (Agricultural), OA (Office Park)

USE AND ZONING:

LOCATION: Southern terminus of Tribute Ln, south side of Asheville Hwy

JURISDICTION: County Commission District 8

SECTOR PLAN: East County

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE: 16.74 acres

SURVEYOR/ENGINEER:

ACCESSIBILITY: Access is via Tribute Ln, a local road with a 26 ft pavement width within a 50 
ft right-of-way.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

1. Connection to sanitary sewer and meeting other relevant utility provider requirements.
2. Provision of street names consistent with the Uniform Street Naming and Addressing System within Knox 
County (County Ord. 91-1-102).
4. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knox County Department of Engineering and Public Works.
5. Before certification of the final plat for the subdivision, establish a property owners association or other legal 

PROPOSED USE:

10-D-23-DP

FILE #: 10-SD-23-C

Residential subdivision with duplexes

Approve the Concept Plan subject to 6 conditions.

SUBDIVISION VARIANCES

GROWTH POLICY PLAN: Planned Growth Area

AGENDA DATE: 10/5/2023

AGENDA ITEM #: 39

OWNER(S):

WATERSHED: Sinking East Creek

STREET ADDRESS:

View map on KGIS

KNOXVILLE HABITAT FOR HUMANITY, INC 

0 Tribute Ln.

Bill Terry Knoxville Habitat for Humanity

Aarron Gray, Ardurra
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https://www.kgis.org/maps/planningcases.html?run=SearchCases&casenumber=10-SD-23-C


entity responsible for maintaining common facilities, such as common areas, amenities, private roads, and/or 
stormwater drainage systems.
6. Placing a note on the final plat that all lots will have access only to the internal street system.

COMMENTS:

The applicant is proposing to subdivide this 16.74-acre tract into 37 duplexes on residential lots at a density of 
4.42 du/ac. The property is zoned PR (Planned Residential) up to 4.5 du/ac.

The Hillside Protection Area runs through the middle of the property encompassing 3.64 acres. However, the 
site has been previously cleared of most trees based on a previous concept plan approval that included lots on 
the eastern portion of the property (4-SA-21-C / 4-A-21-UR).

Access to the property is just off Asheville Hwy on Tribute Ln, an existing road which is shared with the 
adjacent commercial property and approved with the 2021 concept plan approval. The plan shows where the 
road stationing begins on Tribute Ln at Earliglow Way. The East County Community Plan includes all of the 
East County Sector Plan study area. Since this property is along Asheville Hwy, it would fall into the 
Development Corridor strategy. By sharing access off Tribute Ln, the project promotes access management 
(minimizing the number of driveway access points along busy roads) by limiting curb cuts/entry points and 
requiring connectivity between development projects.

Approve the development plan for up to 37 duplexes subject to 1 condition.

1. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knox County Zoning Ordinance.

With the condition noted, this plan meets the requirements for approval in the PR district and the criteria for 
approval of a development plan.

DEVELOPMENT PLAN ANALYSIS PER ARTICLE 6, SECTION 6.50.06 (APPROVAL OR DENIAL)
In the exercise of its administrative judgment, the Planning Commission shall determine if the proposed plan is 
in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the zoning ordinance and adopted plans.

1) ZONING ORDINANCE
PR (Planned Residential) 4.5 du/ac:
A. The PR zone allows duplexes dwellings as a permitted use. The administrative procedures for the PR zone 
require the Planning Commission to approve the development plan before permits can be issued (Article 5, 
Section 5.13.15).
B. Duplexes shall not exceed 3 stories. The elevations provided show the duplexes will be 2 stories.
C. This PR zone district is zoned for a maximum of 4.5 du/ac. The proposed density is 4.42 du/ac.

2) GENERAL PLAN - DEVELOPMENT POLICIES
A. (Policy 9.3) Ensure that the context of new development, including scale and compatibility, does not impact 
existing neighborhoods and communities. - The two-story structures are of similar scale to nearby residential 
developments.
B. (Policy 9.8) Encourage a mixture of housing sizes and prices within planned residential developments. - This 
proposal introduces a new housing type in an area of predominantly detached single-family homes on varying 
lot sizes.

3) EAST COUNTY SECTOR PLAN
A. The property’s land use classification is LDR (Low Density Residential), which allows consideration of up to 
5 du/ac. The proposed development has a density of 4.42 du/ac.

4) KNOXVILLE - FARRAGUT - KNOX COUNTY GROWTH POLICY PLAN
A. The property is within the Planned Growth Boundary. The purposes of the Planned Growth Boundary 
designation are to encourage a reasonably compact pattern of development, promote the expansion of the 
Knox County economy, offer a wide range of housing choices, and coordinate the actions of the public and 
private sectors, particularly with regard to the provision of adequate roads, utilities, schools, drainage and other 
public facilities and services. The proposed development meets the relevant standards of the Growth Policy 
Plan.

ESTIMATED TRAFFIC IMPACT:  Not required.
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Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission's approval or denial of this concept plan request is final, unless 
the action is appealed to Knox County Chancery Court.  The date of the Knox County Chancery Court hearing 
will depend on when the appeal application is filed.

2 (public school children, grades K-12)ESTIMATED STUDENT YIELD:

The Planning Commission's approval or denial of this development plan request is final, unless the action is 
appealed either to the Board of Zoning Appeals or to a court of competent jurisdiction within thirty (30) days of 
the decision being appealed (Knox County, Tennessee Code of Ordinances, Appendix A, Zoning, 6.50.08).

Schools affected by this proposal:  Carter Elementary, Carter Middle, and Carter High.
•  Potential new school population is estimated using locally-derived data on public school student yield 
generated by new housing.  
•  Students are assigned to schools based on current attendance zones as determined by Knox County 
Schools. Students may request transfers to different zones, and zone boundaries are subject to change.
•  Estimates presume full build-out of the proposed development. Build-out is subject to market forces, and 
timing varies widely from proposal to proposal.
•  Student yields from new development do not reflect a net addition of children in schools. Additions occur 
incrementally over the build-out period. New students may replace current population that ages through the 
system or moves from the attendance zone.

9/26/2023 01:41 PM10-SD-23-CFILE #:AGENDA ITEM #: 39 39-3PAGE #:WHITNEY WARNER



7

165

1

97

163

166

163.05

177

157

240

163.04

73.04

80.08

79

6

65

8

3

5

6

10

156

1

80.04

166.02

158.11

80.03

167

173

4

61

54.02

82

1

7

5

80.06

84

3

1

85

239

164

98

239.12

6

2

170.03

166

170.02

196

158.04

4

4

3

2

2

176

173

185

162

158.12

158.13

159.03

80.02

158

62.01

158.03

240.02

63.01

240.01

2

36

163.02

64

177

68

164

174

80.07
88

175

100

6.01

71

158.05

9

83.03

239.01

12

95

268.01

93

8

6

7

73

176.01

86

162.02

12

159

11

80.05

168

81

170.02

169

163.01

192.01

182

169

180

4.01

177.01

87

89.01

172

153

170.01

178.01

169.01

171

176.02

170.01

73.05

10 11

86.01

179

3.01

20

1

8

175

99.01

19

1

96.01

153.03

165

11

239.17

242

160

77

241

89.02

92

3

5

2

4

6

7

181

167
91

12

174

236.01

39 171

13

156

239.11

26

43

155.01

172.01

239.13

13

166.01

157

152.02

73.01

153.01

10.01

170.03

168

182.02

159.01

33

155.02

32

27

170

41 42
40

237

176

27

38

161

25

21
24 23 22

101

1834

14

37

15

29

36

28
31

35

16

30

17

96.02

ASHEVILLE HWY

STRAWBERRY PLAINS PIKE

CO
R

U
M

 R
D

SAPLIN
G

 LN

N
 M

O
LL

Y
 B

R
IG

H
T

R
D

A M LUTTRELL RD

S W
O

O

DDALE RD

P
LU

M
LEE

LN

CLAYS CORNER WAY

TR
IB

U
TE

LN

ASHEVILLE HWY

A

CA

RA

CB

PC

CB

CA

CA

OA

CA

RA

10-SD-23-C / 10-D-23-DP

Original Print Date:
Knoxville - Knox County Planning Commission * City / County Building * Knoxville, TN  37902

8/31/2023

Petitioner:

Map No:

Jurisdiction:

0 690

Feet

62

County

Knoxville Habitat for Humanity,
Inc

Residential subdivision with duplexes in PR (Planned Residential)

CONCEPT PLAN / DEVELOPMENT PLAN



DEVELOPMENT REQUEST APPLICATION Staff - Slope Analysis

Case: 10-D-23-DP / 10-SD-23-C

CATEGORY ACRES
RECOMMENDED 

DISTURBANCE BUDGET                  

(Percent)

DISTURBANCE 

AREA

(Acres)

Total Area of Site 16.7

Non-Hillside 13.1 N/A

0-15% Slope 1.0 100% 1.03

15-25% Slope 2.1 50% 1.03

25-40% Slope 0.5 20% 0.10

Greater than 40% Slope 0.0 10% 0.00

Ridgetops

Hillside Protection (HP) Area 3.6

Recommended 

disturbance budget 

within HP Area (acres)

2.17

Percent of HP Area 60.0%

Slope Analysis
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NOTES:

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

PROPOSED DENSITY

PROPOSED DENSITY

16.74 AC

4.5 DU/AC

DUPLEX DEWELLING UNITS

LEGEND:                                                                  

PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PROPOSED LOT NUMBER1

PROPOSED PROPERTY/ROW LINE

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED ROAD CENTER LINE

ELECTRIC

GASWATER & SEWER

UTILITY OWNERS:                            

OFFICE PHONE: 865.558.2552

CONTACT: TIM BRANSON

KNOXVILLE, TN 37921

4505 MIDDLEBROOK PIKE

KNOXVILLE UTILITIES BOARD (KUB)

OFFICE PHONE: 865.558.2552

CONTACT: TIM BRANSON

KNOXVILLE, TN 37921

4505 MIDDLEBROOK PIKE

KNOXVILLE UTILITIES BOARD (KUB)

OFFICE PHONE: 865.558.2552

CONTACT: TIM BRANSON

KNOXVILLE, TN 37921

4505 MIDDLEBROOK PIKE

KNOXVILLE UTILITIES BOARD (KUB)

(NOT TO SCALE)

LOCATION MAP

ENGINEERING CERTIFICATION:                            

TENNESSEE CERTIFICATE NO. 

REGISTERED ENGINEER 

METROPOLITAN PLANNING COMMISSION.

HAS BEEN ITEMIZED AND DESCRIBED IN A REPORT FILED WITH THE 

OF THE KNOXVILLE-KNOX COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS EXCEPT AS 

DOCUMENTS, AND STATEMENTS CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS 

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE PLAN AND ACCOMPANYING DRAWINGS, 

PRACTICE ENGINEERING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A REGISTERED ENGINEER, LICENSED TO 
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AND CABLE TV.

CURB, STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER, WATER, ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, 

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE: 26' WIDE PUBLIC ROAD, EXTRUDED

PERIMETER LOT LINES. 5' EACH SIDE OF ALL INTERIOR LOT LINES.

10' UTILITY & DRAINAGE EASEMENT INSIDE ROAD FRONTAGE AND S/D

ACCESS TO LOTS IS RESTRICTED TO INTERNAL STREETS. 

MIN, AND MIN. 15-FT IN REAR, PERIPHERAL SETBACK IS 35-FT

BUILDING SETBACKS ARE 20-FT. IN FRONT, MIN. 5-FT. ON SIDE,

OWNER:

IS PR, PLANNED RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT. 

AS SHOWN IN KNOX COUNTY CLT MAP 062. ZONING FOR THE PROPERTY 

PROPERTY CONCERNED REFLECTS PARCELS 062 166 AND 062 166.01

SURVEYING CO., INC DATED JANUARY 12, 2021.
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ADVANCED DESIGNS INC. IS A PROFESSIONAL RESIDENTIAL DESIGN FIRM LOCATED IN OMAHA, NE. BECAUSE SITE CONDITIONS VARY ADVANCED DESIGNS CANNOT WARRANT THE SUITABILITY OF THESEPLANS FORUSE ON YOUR SPECIFIC SITE. CONSTRUCTION FROM THESE PLANSSHOULD NOT BE UNDERTAKEN WITHOUT THE ASSISTANCE OF A CONSTRUCTION PROFESSIONAL.HOMEOWNER/CONTRACTOR MUST THOROUGHLY REVIEW & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, MATERIALS, STRUCTURAL, CODE, & SITE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.THEY RELEASE ADVANCED DESIGNS INC. FROM ANY LAWSUITS THAT MAY OCCUR DURING OR AFTERTHE BUILDINGPROCESS.
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Date Filed

8/21/2023

Applicant Name

File Number(s)

10-SD-23-C / 10-D-23-DP

Meeting Date (if applicable)

10/5/2023

Parcel ID

Property Address

62   166, 16601 

Development Request

 CORRESPONDENCE

 CURRENT PROPERTY INFO

 STAFF USE ONLY

All correspondence related to this application should be directed to the approved contact listed below.

General Location

Zoning District

PR (Planned Residential)

Owner Name (if different)

0 and 0 Tribute Ln

Owner Address Owner Phone / Email

Name / Company

Address

Phone / Email

Knoxville Habitat for Humanity, Inc

Southern terminus of Tribute Ln, south side of Asheville Hwy, 

16.74 acres

Tract Size

Commission District 8

District

City

County

Planning Sector Sector Plan Land Use Classification Growth Policy Plan Designation

Existing Land Use

Septic (Y/N)Sewer Provider Water Provider

East County MU-SD (Mixed Use Special District), LDR (Low Density Re Urban Growth Area (Outside City Limit

Knoxville Utilities BoardKnoxville Utilities Board

Agriculture/Forestry/Vacant Land

Development Plan

Planned Development

Use on Review / Special Use

Hillside Protection COA

Concept Plan

Final Plat

Plan Amendment

Sector Plan

One Year Plan

Rezoning

DEVELOPMENT SUBDIVISION ZONING

Bill Terry Knoxville Habitat for Humanity

1501 Washington Ave Knoxville TN 37917

865-523-3539 / bterry@khfh.com

1501 Washington Ave Knoxville TN 37917 865-523-3539 / bterry@khfh.coBill Terry Knoxville Habitat for Humanity

Affiliation

Part of Parcel (Y/N)?
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Please Print

Date

8/21/2023

Property Owner Signature

Applicant Signature

ATTACHMENTS

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

Fee 1

Fee 2

Fee 3

Total

$1,600.00

 DEVELOPMENT REQUEST

 SUBDIVSION REQUEST

 ZONING REQUEST

 STAFF USE ONLY

 AUTHORIZATION

Development Plan Use on Review / Special Use

Hillside Protection COA

Related City Permit Number(s)

Related Rezoning File Number

Pending Plat File Number

Planned Development

Residential subdivision with duplexes

Proposed Subdivision Name

Asheville Highway Subdivision

Total Number of Lots Created

37

Unit / Phase Number
Split Parcels

Attachments / Additional Requirements

Proposed Density (units/acre) Previous Zoning Requests

Additional Information

Proposed Zoning

Proposed Plan Designation(s)

PLAT TYPE
Staff Review Planning Commission

Variance RequestProperty Owners / Option Holders

Design Plan Certification (Final Plat)

Use on Review / Special Use (Concept Plan)

Traffic Impact Study

COA Checklist (Hillside Protection)

Phone  / Email

Other (specify)

Additional Information

Zoning Change

Plan 
Amendment 

Residential Non-residential

Site Plan (Development Request)

Home Occupation (specify)

Knoxville Habitat for Humanity, Inc

Please Print

Date

8/21/2023Bill Terry Knoxville Habitat for Humanity

I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct: 1) He/she/it is the owner of the property, AND 2) the application and 
all associated materials are being submitted with his/her/its consent.
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, & part of 062 165
8014 Asheville Hwy (part of)

DC

dcaron
Pencil



Duplexes

mreynolds
Line



Sign Posting & 
Removal Requirement

Revised April 2021

Knoxville-Knox County Planning  |  KnoxPlanning.org  
400 Main Street, Suite 403  |  Knoxville, TN 37902  |  865.215.2500

The Administrative Rules and Procedures of the 
Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission require 
a sign to be posted on the property for each 
application subject to consideration by the Planning 
Commission, including the following applications: 
rezoning, plan amendment, concept plan, use on 
review/special use, planned development, right-of-
way closure, and name change.  

The required public notice sign(s) will be provided by Planning to the applicant when an application is 
submitted. If an application is submitted electronically, Planning staff will post the required sign.  If a 
replacement sign(s) is needed, the applicant is responsible for picking up the new sign(s) from Planning 
and will be charged $10 for each replacement.

LOCATION AND VISIBILITY
The sign must be posted on the nearest adjacent/frontage street and in a location clearly visible to vehicles 
traveling in either direction. If the property has more than one street frontage, the sign should be placed 
along the street that carries more traffic. Planning staff may recommend a preferred location for the sign 
to be posted at the time of application.

TIMING
The sign(s) must be posted not less than 12 days prior to the scheduled Planning Commission public 
hearing and must remain in place until the day after the meeting. In the case of a postponement, the sign 
can either remain in place or be removed and reposted not less than 12 days prior to the next Planning 
Commission meeting. The applicant is responsible for removing the sign after the application has been 
acted upon by the Planning Commission.

The individual below is responsible for posting and removing the sign(s) provided consistent with the 
above guidelines and between the dates of:  

________________________________________ and _________________________________________

Applicant Name: _________________________________

Date: __________________________________________

File Number: ____________________________________

________________________________________
(applicant or staff to post sign)

___________________________________
(applicant to remove sign)

Sign posted by Staff

Sign posted by Applicant

Knoxville Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

08/21/2023

10-SD-23-C/10-D-23-DP

■

09/22/2023 10/06/2023
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